RESQLUTION NO, 198L-217

FIXING THE RATES OF FARES TO BE
CHARGED ON THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland
Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Chio:

Section 1. That effective August 9, 1981 the local and express fares
for the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority shall be increased by
$0.20 and $0.25 respectively. That the weekly local pass shall be based on
a multiple of 10 times the local fare and the monthly pass shall be based on
a multiple of 40 times the local or express fare. Further, that all other fares
shall be adjusted to reflect the new local or express fare.

Section 2. That the Rates of Fare to be charged on the Greater
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority are hereby fixed as follows:

LOCAL FARES

() Cash Fare = .iiicenenans e raeeaas $0.60

(b} Tickets  ioo...n Five (5) for.,... $3.00

{c) Weekly Pass = .iiieeensnenas s . $6.00

{d) Transfer Chetesreersanes N No Charge
{e} Monthly Local Pass Peraren s e i aas - $24.00

EXPRESS AND RAPID TRANSIT FARES

{a) Cash Fare s etasirar e eean $0.75
{(b) Tickets teeeees Bive (5) for.... $3.75
(¢} E=xpress Transfer vedrean e et No Charge

{d) Fare with weekly pass, monthly local pass,
local fare ticket or transier with connecting
local lines, plus et ae s et e P $0.15

{e} Monthly Express Pass - Unlimited riding on all
GCRTA Lines within Cuyzhoga County.......... $30. 00
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SENIOR GITIZEN FARES/HANDICAPPED FARES (with identification card)

A. Weekdays between hours of 7:00 A.M. and 9:00 A, M,
and 4:00 P, M. and 6:00 P.M.:

(1) Local Cash Fare i eesereneiasaner e aan

(2) Special Combination Tickets ..... Five (8) for..

(3) Express Fare $0.37 or special combination

ticket plus c.vvvvav e crceresea
{4) Transier ceesaae s
B. All other times:
(1) Local Fare = ......- he e ese s e
(2) Express Fare .icriecsecseniranenes ‘oo
(3) Transfer = caiivaieciaenn ceer s

DOWNTOWN LOOP SERVICE FARES

() Cash Fare

(b) With passes or valid transiers from
connecting lines ........ et rresanar e

{(Transfers will be issued from Downtown Loop
with payment of full Local or Express Fare)

STUDENT FARES

{2) Special school tickets purchased through
School Boards.

(b) Transier

$0. 30

$1. 50

$0.07

No Charge

No Charge
No Charge

No Charge

$0.25

No Charge

No Charge
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NOTE: Special tickets will be available through Local
School Boards. These tickets will be sold to School
Boards 360 tickets for $120. 00 for Mandated Students
and 180 tickets for $60,. 00 for Students covered by
Board Transportation Policy. Provided that the rate
charged the School Boards shall be increased to reflect
any increase in State allowance.

CHILDREN'S FARES

One child under six (6) years of age may ride free when
accompanied by a passenpger paying an adult full fare.

On holidays, two (2) children under 12 years of age may ride
free when accompanied by an adult using a weekly or monthly
pass.

On Sundays a maximum of three {3) children under 18 years of
age may ride free when accompanied by an adult using a weekly,
monthly or Sunday pass.

MISCELLANEQUS FARES

Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority employees and
Pensgioners with I.D, cards, and all duly appointed, regular, full-
time Municipal and/or County police, fire, and law enforecement
officers in uniform or upon showing their official badge and proper
identification are permitted to ride free.

SUNDAY PASS

Sunday Pass:; $1.00

Valid for: Local, Express and Rail Transit Fares up to Four persons
with 2 maximum of two (2) adults, 18 years of age or older.

Valid for: All regularly scheduled service on unlimited basis as to
frequency. Pass to be show at each fare collection point,

That Weekly and Monthly passes local and express shall have Sunday
Pass privileges as fares for a2 maximum of two (2) adults, 18 years
of age or older.
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FARE FOR RIDES OUTSIDE CUYAHOGA COUNTY

{2) Rides wholly outside of Cuyahoga County ........ $0.75

(b} Through rides between Downtown Cleveland and:

Avon Lake {Lorain County) Route 31 ...... $1. 35
Willowick (L.ake County) Route 43..,.... $1. 25
Wickliffe {Lake County) Route 49 ...... $1.25
Brunswick {(Medina County) Route 51..... - $1. 45

(¢) Rides wholly within Cuyahoga County on the
above lines shall be:

1. Local Cash Fare e reisaneaa s secrees $0.60
2. Express Cash Fare ........... teerasesenes $0.75
3, Express Tickets..........Five (5) for...... $3.75
4, With Express Transfer ........ et Ve Ne Charge

5. Fare with weekly, monthly or local pass,
local fare ticket or transfer with connecting
local lines, plus  ....... e P eeae . $0.15

6. With Monthly Express P2ss +vseenecaraenes No Charge

Section 3. That Resolutions 1975-84, adopted October 7, 1975;
1977-66, adopted February 22, 1977; 1979-134, adopted May 22, 1979;
1980-213, adopted June 3, 1980, be and they are hereby rescinded immediately.

Adopted: August & , 1981 L S e

; k__,."_‘__':__ ~
_P’resident Pro Tem

Attest: . /pc’dp&.-

Sécdretary-Treasurer




